Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Florida SouthWestern State College (2022 Administration)
2022 Frequency Distributions - Academic Advising and Planning (2016) Module

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

1. Were you required to meet (in person or online) COLLQ691 Yes 602 83.9
with an academic advisor prior to registering for
classes your first academic term at this college?
No 115 16.1
Total 77 100.0
2. Did you meet (in person or online) with an COLLQ692 Yes 614 85.7
academic advisor prior to registering for classes
for this academic term at this college?
No 102 143
Total 716 100.0
3. The first time | met with an academic advisor at COLLQ693 In person, one-on-one 223 31.3
this college was...
In person, in a group setting 395 554
Online 54 7.6
| have not met with an academic advisor at this college 41 5.7
Total 713 100.0
4. How long did your first academic advising COLLQ694 15 minutes or less 81 113
session at this college last?
16 to 30 minutes 166 233
More than 30 minutes 350 49.0
| do not remember 75 10.5
I have not met (in person or online) with an academic 43 6.0
advisor at this college
Total 714 100.0
5. At this college, an academic advisor has COLLQ695 Strongly agree 265 37.0
provided me with information about academic
support services (tutoring services, writing center,
math skill lab, etc.). Agree 300 42.0
Disagree 84 11.8
Strongly disagree 24 3.3
I have not met (in person or online) with an academic 42 5.8
advisor at this college
Total 715 100.0
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6. At this college, an academic advisor has COLLQ696 Strongly agree 208 291
discussed my career interests with me.
Agree 272 38.1
Disagree 142 19.8
Strongly disagree 44 6.1
I have not met (in person or online) with an academic 49 6.8
advisor at this college
Total 715 100.0
7. At this college, an academic advisor has COLLQ697 Strongly agree 67 9.3
discussed with me regional employment
opportunities based on my career interests.
Agree 104 14.6
Disagree 287 40.1
Strongly disagree 99 13.9
| have not discussed employment opportunities with an 157 220
academic advisor at this college
Total 715 100.0
8. If you were told you needed to take a COLLQ698 Yes 119 174
developmental education class at this college, did
an academic advisor clearly explain why?
No 105 154
| was not told | needed to take a developmental 429 62.8
education class at this college
I have not met (in person or online) with an academic 30 43
advisor at this college
Total 683 100.0
9. Prior to meeting (in person or online) with an COLLQ699 Strongly agree 346 48.6
academic advisor at this college, | knew what |
wanted my major to be.
Agree 184 258
Disagree 82 11.6
Strongly disagree 62 8.8
| have not met with an academic advisor at this college 37 52
Total 71 100.0

page 2 - 16FEB23



Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Florida SouthWestern State College (2022 Administration)
2022 Frequency Distributions - Academic Advising and Planning (2016) Module

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

10. After first meeting (in person or online) with an COLLQ700 Changed to a shorter amount of time 89 12.6
academic advisor at this college, my
understanding of how long it would take to

complete my academic goals... Changed to a longer amount of time 138 19.5
Did not change 302 42.6

1 do not remember 132 18.6

| have not met with an academic advisor at this college 48 6.7

Total 708 100.0

11. During your first meeting (in person or online) COLLQ701 Yes 181 26.5

with an academic advisor at this college, he or she
discussed when your next advising session should

be. No 454 66.5
| have not met with an academic advisor at this college 48 71

Total 683 100.0

12. Have any of your instructors recommended COLLQ702 Yes 353 50.3

that you meet (in person or online) with an
academic advisor?

No 349 49.7

Total 702 100.0
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